
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Region 4 
Anita Adams 
Kentucky Department for Public Health, 
Division of Public Health Protection and 
Safety 
Kentucky 
Email: anita.adams@ky.gov 
 
Willie Atkinson 
Dekalb County, Georgia Board of Health 
Georgia 
Email: bill.atkinson@dph.ga.gov 
 
Kelly Aylor 
Kentucky Department of Public Health 
Kentucky 
Email: kellyj.aylor@ky.gov 
 
Robert Baldwin 
Clayton County Health District 
Georgia 
Email: robert.baldwin@dph.ga.gov 
 
Lori Barker 
Department of Health 
Tennessee 
Email: Lori.barker@tn.gov 
 
Maryetta Beck 
East Central Health District 
Georgia 
Email: maryettabeck@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
Stacy Blacketer 
Mercer County Health Department 
Kentucky 
Email: stacyc.blacketer@ky.gov 
 
Carolyn Bullock 
Muhlenberg County Health Department 
Kentucky 
Email: CarolynF.Bullock@ky.gov 
 
Amanda Coomer 
Clark County Health Department 
Kentucky 
Email: amanda.coomer@cchdky.org 
 
Xavier Crockett 
Georgia Department of Public Health  
Georgia 
Email: xavier.crockett@dph.ga.gov 
 
Cheryl Davis 
Tuskegee Area Health Education Center 
Alabama 
Email: cdgdavis@gmail.com 
 
Natasa Del Percio 
Northern Kentucky Health Department  
Kentucky 
Email: natasa.delpercio@nkyhealth.org 
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                                                                               MRC Regions 4 & 6 

                                                                                May 16-17, 2023 
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Aaron Denny 
Kentucky Department for Public Health 
Kentucky 
Email: aaron.denney@ky.gov  
 
Sara Doyle 
Florida Department of Health in Pinellas 
County 
Florida 
Email: Sara.doyle@flhealth.gov 
 
Tom Ellison 
PROJECT HELP USA 
Alabama 
Email: HEARTSAVR@HOTMAIL.COM 
 
Elatris Estell  
Shelby County MRC  
Tennessee 
Email: <Elatris.Estell@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
Randy Gowler 
TN Dept. Of Health 
Tennessee 
Email: Randy.Gowler@tn.gov 
 
Melanie Grant 
Tennessee Department of Health  
Tennessee 
Email: Melanie.Grant@tn.gov 
 
Alisa Gray 
TN Department of Health-West Region 
Tennessee 
Email: Alisa.Gray@tn.gov 
 
Elizabeth Hamlett 
Florida Department of Health in Orange 
County 
Florida 
Email: elizabeth.hamlett@flhealth.gov 
 
 

 
Rebecca Hardin 
Kentucky Department for Public Health 
Kentucky 
Email: rebeccal.hardin@ky.gov 
 
Tommie Hickey 
TN Department of Health 
Tennessee 
Email: Dawn.Hickey@tn.gov 
 
Joanne Hobbick 
SC Department of Health and 
Environmental Control 
South Carolina 
Email: hobbicjm@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Lisa Hopper 
Kentucky Department for Public Health 
Kentucky 
Email: lisar.hopper@ky.gov 
 
Paul Kern 
Louisville Metro Public Health & Wellness 
Kentucky 
Email: paul.kern@louisvilleky.gov 
 
Joshua Kroetsch 
Whitley County Health Department  
Kentucky 
Email: joshuaj.kroetsch@ky.gov 
 
Ruth Latour 
SC Department of Health and 
Environmental Control 
South Carolina 
Email: latourrj@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Sherwin Levinson 
MRC GEM 
Georgia 
Email: director@mrcgem.com 
 
 



Blanca Lewis 
Georgia department of public Health 
Georgia 
Email: blanca.lewis1@dph.ga.gov 
 
 
Mario Majette 
Clayton County Health District 
Georgia 
Email: mario.majette@dph.ga.gov  
 
Luwana Milner 
Florida Department of Health in Lake 
County  
Florida 
Email: Luwana.Milner@flhealth.gov  
 
Tenecia Mitchell 
Central Fl MR 
Florida 
Email: Tenecia.Mitchell@flhealth.gov 
 
Rebecca Patton 
Dept. for Public Health 
Kentucky 
Email: rebecca.patton@ky.gov 
 
Stefanie Roy 
SC DHEC 
South Carolina 
Email: roysd@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Jack Russell 
Twenty First Century Youth MRC 
Alabama 
Email: twenty1c@gmail.com 
 
Cindy Sovastion 
Knox County Health Department 
Tennessee 
Email: cindy.sovastion@knoxcounty.org 
 
Candy Sumlin 
Medical Reserve Corps 

Alabama 
Email: candy.sumlin@huntsvilleal.gov 
 
 
 
 
Teri Talbot 
Calcasieu Medical Reserve Corps  
Louisiana 
Email: ttalbot@calcasieu.gov 
 
Unsona Tate 
East Central Health District 
Georgia 
Email: unsona.tate@dph.ga.gov 
 
Cory Waddell  
Kentucky Department for Public Health 
Kentucky 
Email: cory.waddell@ky.gov  
 
Glenda Williams 
Tennesse Department of Health/Emergency 
Preparedness 
Tennessee 
Email: Glenda.d.williams@tn.gov 
 
Aasta Wolfe 
District 4 Department of Public 
Health/Medical Reserve Corps of West 
Georgia #0069 
Georgia 
Email: Aasta.Wolfe@dph.ga.gov 

 
Region 6 
Catherine Paige Anderson 
Dallas County MRC 
Texas 
Email: paige.anderson@dallascounty.org 
 
Ashley Belez 
Brown County MRC 
Texas 



Email: abelez@brownwoodtexas.gov 
 
Caryn Bingham 
Homeland preparedness Project 
Texas 
Email: cbcc@homelandpreparedness.org 
 
Johnna Blair 
Oklahoma Medical Reserve Corps-
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Oklahoma 
Email: johnnab@health.ok.gov 
 
Lezlie Marie Borak 
Oklahoma Medical Reserve Corps, 
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Oklahoma 
Email: lezlie.borak@health.ok.gov 
 
Danielle Conaway 
Homeland Preparedness Project 
Texas 
Email: People@homelandpreparedness.org  
 
Bryan Damis 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Texas 
Email: Bryan.Damis@dshs.texas.gov 
 
Taylor Diles 
New Orleans Health Department 
Louisiana 
Email: taylor.diles@nola.gov 
 
Evelyn Garza 
San Antonio Metropolitan Health District   
Texas 
Email: evelyn.garza@sanantonio.gov 
 
Dusty Gonzalez 
NET Health 
Texas 
Email: dgonzalez@netphd.org 
 

David Grizzle 
City of Norman 
Oklahoma 
Email: David.grizzle@normanok.gov 
 
 
 
Selina Heuston 
Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health 
District 
Texas 
Email: selinaheuston@gmail.com 
 
Kristan Karber 
Homeland Preparedness Project 
Texas 
Email: bccc@homelandpreparedness.org 
 
Cliffton Karnes 
Brownwood/Brown County Health 
Department 
Texas 
Email: ckarnes@brownwoodtexas.gov 
 
Jessica Rae LeBoeuf 
Calcasieu Parish Police Jury 
Louisiana 
Email: jleboeuf@cppj.net 
 
Craig Long 
Oklahoma State Department of Health  
Oklahoma 
Email:  
Craiglong@oksrtinc.com 
 
Bobbie MacKenzie 
New Mexico Dept of Health, Bureau of 
Health Emergency Management 
New Mexico 
Email: bobbie.mackenzie@doh.nm.gov 
 
Meredith McInturff 
New Orleans Health Department 
Louisiana 



Email: meredith.mcinturff@nola.gov 
 
Amairani Mendoza 
Harris County Public Health 
Texas 
Email: amairani.mendoza@phs.hctx.net 
 
Mitchell Moore 
Sweetwater-Nolan County Health 
Department 
Texas 
Email: mmoore@nolancountyhealth.com 
 
Steven Morris 
River City 
Arkansas 
Email: steven@rivercityministry.org 
 
Moriam Ojelade 
Corpus Christi - Nueces County Public 
Health District 
Texas 
Email: moriamo@cctexas.com 
 
Munselle Pientka 
Dona Ana County/City of Las Cruces Office 
of Emergency Management 
New Mexico 
Email: munsellep@donaanacounty.org 
 
Julia Reynolds 
Oklahoma City-County Health Department 
Oklahoma 
Email: julia_reynolds@occhd.org 
 
Seth Allen Roberts 
Denton County Public Health 
Texas 
Email: Seth.Roberts@dentoncounty.gov 
 
Lauren Speer 
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Oklahoma 
Email: laurens@health.ok.gov 

 
Loren Stein 
SRT, Inc. 501(c)3 
Oklahoma 
Email: Loren.stein@oksrtinc.com 
 
Carrie Suns 
Tulsa Health Department/Oklahoma 
Medical Reserve Corps 
Oklahoma 
Email: csuns@tulsa-health.org 
 
Makayla Tedford 
Arkansas Department of Health 
Arkansas 
Email: makayla.tedford@arkansas.gov 
 
Monica Tipton 
Tarrant County Public Health 
Texas 
Email: mdtipton@tarrantcounty.com 
 
Rebecca Joanne Villa 
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Oklahoma 
Email: rebeccaw@health.ok.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
MRC Program Office 
Dustun Ashton 
MRC Director 
District of Columbia 
Email: Dustun.Ashton@hhs.gov 
 
Alexandra Benoit  
New RL # 4 
District of Columbia 
Email: alexandra.benoit@hhs.gov  
 
Tamika Bowden 
MRC RL 
District of Columbia 
Email: Tameka.Bowden@hhs.gov 
 
Cymando Henley 
District of Columbia 
Email: Cymando.Henley@hhs.gov 
 
Renee Owusu-Ansah 
MRC RL  
District of Columbia 
Email: Renee.Owusu-ansah@hhs.gov 
 

NACCHO 
Lean Abdelaziz 
NACCHO 
District of Columbia 
Email: labdelaziz@naccho.org 
 
Kathy Deffer 
NACCHO 
District of Columbia 
Email: kdeffer@naccho.org 
 
Beth  Hess 

NACCHO 
District of Columbia 
Email: BHess@naccho.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Laura Palmer 
NACCHO – ConferenceDirect 
Utah 
Email: lhpalmer@naccho.org 
 
Khusbu Patel 
NACCHO 
District of Columbia 
Email: khpatel@naccho.org 
 
Therese Quinn 
Contractor 
District of Columbia 
Email: theresequinn@outlook.com 
 
Millen Tsegaye 
NACCHO 
District of Columbia 
Email: mtsegaye@naccho.org 
 
Evelyn Zavala 
NACCHO 
District of Columbia 
Email: ezavala@naccho.org 





 
 


